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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUIB ...t 1

Q2. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November. Befiglit;ly -------------------------------------------------------------------------- Zg%

; ; N9 FODADIY ..o

How likely are you to vote in the November general election? O OB ;
Probably NOt .......ccevcecece s 4
Definitely NOt......covveieceeecee s 2

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not
very strong Republican, and independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the
Democratic Party or the Republican Party?

Total Aug18 Jul18 Juni18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep LVs

Strong DEMOCTaL .........cveerereeereereireere et 24% 22% 24% 20% 20% 24% 57% - - 25%
Weak DemoCrat........c.oceveeieriereeenirreineereisee e 12 14 13 16 15 13 28 - - 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats ............ccocevuenes 6 6 6 9 6 9 15 - - 6
INAEPENAENL......c.oieeeeeerree s 22 23 20 19 23 19 - 100 - 20
Independent / Closer to the Republicans...............cc....... 7 7 11 9 7 8 - - 21 8
Weak Republican ..o 10 11 10 10 11 13 - - 27 10
Strong RepublicaNn..........oevereereereereeneneerese e 18 17 17 18 17 15 - - 52 20
DEMOCRAT (NET) .oooeeeereereeeeeirerneeseeseeseeseeeessesesseens 36% 36 36 36 36 36 85 - - 37
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ouvereereereirrereceneeneeneereereeeeeesseeees 36% 36 36 36 36 36 15 100 21 34
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coeereeerrereieerneeneeneereeseeseessesesseens 28 28 28 28 28 28 - - 79 29
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...cvvvrerrerreirercireriens 43% 42 42 45 42 45 100 - - 43
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......cooovevreieriirerenens 35 35 39 36 35 36 - - 100 37

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Total Aug18 Jul18 Jun18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep LVs

SEroNgly @PProVe ..o 17% 20% 21% 22% 20% 17% 3% 8% 41% 19%
SOMEWNAt @PPIOVE .....c.veceeiecieicer s 21 18 19 19 21 21 11 16 37 22
Somewhat diSapprove........ccccevvicvreeeseerese s 12 11 12 11 13 14 9 16 13 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE.........cceurierereercreeireeeeisesee e 47 46 43 43 42 45 77 52 7 46
NOE SUPE .. 3 4 4 4 4 3 1 7 2 2
APPROVE (NET).....coiuriieieireinieireieieeneieeseeseiseseeseessseenas 39% 39 40 41 41 38 13 24 78 40

DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 59 57 56 54 55 59 86 69 20 58
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$1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
o The U.S. Supreme COUM................eririririririririsisisnnisnsnnnen 15% 46 21 7 10 1 61% 28 89
Dem | 11% 42 29 8 9 * 53% 38 920
Ind | 10% 42 20 10 14 4 52% 31 83
Rep | 23% 54 12 3 9 * 76% 15 91
LVs | 16% 46 22 6 9 * 62% 28 920
o [FORM B] U.S. intelligence agencies like the NSA, FBI
ANA CLA e 18% 41 19 10 10 1 59% 29 88
August 2018 | 19% 40 19 5 11 6 59% 24 82
Dem | 25% 47 15 5 8 - 72% 20 92
Ind | 19% 38 13 11 14 5 56% 24 81
Rep | 9% 37 29 14 11 1 45% 43 88
LVs | 19% 41 20 9 10 * 60% 30 90
o [FORM A] The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI .| 16% 38 21 14 10 * 54% 35 89
August 2018 | 20% 39 16 11 11 3 59% 27 86
May 2018 | 16% 40 20 13 9 3 55% 32 88
April 2018 | 11% 48 21 12 7 1 59% 33 92
Dem | 27% 41 16 7 10 * 67% 22 92
Ind | 9% 41 19 15 14 1 50% 34 85
Rep | 8% 33 28 22 8 * 41% 51 92
LVs | 17% 39 22 14 8 * 56% 36 92
o [FORM B] The Special Counsel investigation..................... 22% 20 10 20 19 9 42% 30 72
August 2018 | 20% 17 12 17 16 17 38% 29 67
Dem | 38% 30 7 5 15 5 68% 12 80
Ind | 19% 19 9 11 26 16 38% 20 58
Rep | 4% 9 14 43 19 10 14% 57 71
LVs | 23% 22 11 20 17 7 45% 31 76
© Democrats in CONGIESS.............wmwmrmvmimsmsssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 12% 25 25 30 7 1 38% 54 92
August 2018 | 11% 28 18 31 7 5 39% 49 88
July 2018 | 9% 27 21 35 8 * 35% 56 91
June 2018 | 9% 27 22 32 7 3 36% 54 90
May 2018 | 7% 28 22 28 11 3 36% 50 86
April 2018 | 10% 28 21 33 6 1 39% 54 93
Dem | 25% 46 20 4 4 * 72% 24 96
Ind | 5% 15 32 30 14 4 20% 61 82
Rep | 1% 6 26 61 6 1 7% 86 %4
LVs | 13% 27 25 30 5 1 39% 55 94
© [FORM A] Robert MUEIIET ... 17% 17 14 17 27 7 34% 32 66
August 2018 | 20% 10 15 18 20 17 30% 33 63
July 2018 | 15% 17 15 21 23 10 32% 35 68
June 2018 | 17% 15 13 17 25 13 32% 30 62
May 2018 | 19% 15 12 18 23 13 34% 30 64
April 2018 | 18% 17 14 16 22 14 35% 30 65
Dem | 31% 22 9 12 19 7 53% 21 74
Ind | 13% 20 11 13 35 7 33% 24 57
Rep | 3% 9 23 27 31 7 12% 49 62
LVs | 19% 18 14 19 25 6 36% 33 69
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1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
© Republicans in CONGIESS...............mmrmrmrmsvrsssssssssssssssssssnnne 7% 22 24 38 8 1 29% 62 91
August 2018 | 5% 27 20 35 8 5 32% 55 87
July 2018 | 6% 25 21 40 7 * 31% 61 92
June 2018 | 6% 23 25 38 6 3 29% 63 91
May 2018 | 4% 21 26 37 8 4 25% 63 88
April 2018 | 5% 24 26 38 5 1 29% 64 93
Dem | 1% 6 22 64 6 1 7% 86 93
Ind | 1% 13 28 40 14 4 14% 68 82
Rep | 18% 47 25 4 6 * 66% 29 94
LVs | 8% 23 25 37 6 1 31% 62 93
© DoNAld TrumP . c.oooovvvevcvcvriviriririririenereresesesesesesesesesesesesseeee 10% 17 15 46 11 2 21% 61 87
Dem | 2% 7 13 73 5 1 9% 86 94
Ind | 3% 12 14 52 15 4 15% 66 81
Rep | 23% 33 19 9 15 1 56% 27 83
LVs | 10% 18 16 45 10 1 28% 61 89
o Brett Kavanaugh ... 14% 12 13 23 25 13 26% 36 63
August 2018 | 7% 8 11 17 23 34 15% 28 43
Dem | 1% 6 17 43 21 11 7% 60 67
Ind | 9% 12 18 17 28 16 21% 35 56
Rep | 33% 20 6 2 26 13 53% 9 61
LVs | 15% 13 14 23 24 10 28% 38 66
® [FORM A] JOhN Brennan.....................vrvvmvmvvsnsssssissssssssssnnnn 5% 13 10 13 39 21 17% 23 40
Dem | 7% 20 8 11 37 18 27% 18 45
Ind | 3% 8 9 13 36 31 10% 22 33
Rep | 3% 8 13 15 44 18 11% 28 38
LVs | 5% 12 11 14 40 19 17% 24 42
© [FORM B] Special interests...............vvvvvvvvivvvirssissssssssssnnnn 2% 11 19 38 22 7 13% 57 7
Dem | 2% 14 15 39 24 7 16% 54 70
Ind 1% 8 19 45 17 10 10% 63 73
Rep | 2% 10 24 34 24 6 13% 58 70
LVs | 2% 12 20 40 21 5 14% 59 74
® MiICh@el CONEN...........oovovvvvvvveviriririsirisississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 2% 6 23 31 29 9 8% 54 62
August 2018 * 2 22 33 24 18 3% 55 58
May 2018 1% 6 19 31 29 14 % 50 57
Dem 1% 7 26 35 23 9 8% 61 69
Ind | 3% 2 19 29 34 12 6% 48 54
Rep 1% 8 23 26 33 9 9% 49 59
LVs | 2% 6 25 32 27 8 8% 57 65
® Paul Manafort..........covvrmmmiicciennneeesssssscisesnns 2% 5 17 34 27 15 7% 51 58
August 2018 | 1% 4 15 34 24 21 5% 49 54
July 2018 | 2% 6 13 30 27 23 8% 43 50
Dem 1% 5 13 47 23 10 6% 61 67
Ind * 2 15 32 27 24 2% 47 49
Rep 3% 8 23 19 31 16 11% 42 53
LVs | 2% 6 18 36 27 12 8% 54 61
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1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV FAMILIAR
© Corporate PACS ... 1% 6 17 36 22 18 7% 54 60
June 2018 | 2% 6 22 31 22 18 8% 52 60
Dem | * 4 14 42 21 18 5% 56 61
Ind | 1% 3 16 44 18 18 4% 60 64
Rep | 1% 9 22 25 27 16 10% 47 57
LVs | 1% 6 19 37 22 15 % 56 63
© [FORM A] LODDYISES...........oooorrerescccccicsineeeeesssesses s * 5 24 48 20 3 6% 71 77
Dem | 1% 9 24 44 20 3 9% 68 77
Ind | 1% 2 20 56 18 3 3% 76 79
Rep | - 3 25 47 21 3 3% 73 76
LVs | 1% 5 25 48 19 3 5% 73 78

$2X. [FORM X] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

O [FORM X] HEAIN CAIE....oooooooecer oo esseseas s ssesesees e s 50% 32 18
August 2018 50% 30 20

July 2018 49% 35 16

June 2018 47% 34 20

Dem 87% 6 7

Ind 48% 14 37

Rep 8% 71 20

LVs 51% 32 17

® [FORM X] IMIMUGTALION ...ovovovovevvveveveevesessssssssssssssssssssssss s 48% 42 9
August 2018 44% 40 16

July 2018 47% 44 9

Dem 84% 11 4

Ind 44% 33 23

Rep 9% 84 8

LVs 49% 43 9

 [FORM X] The relationship between Russia and the United States.............ooo..vvvveccvveiimerecceveveccccceeese 44% 33 23
August 2018 47% 28 26

Dem 7% 8 15

Ind 45% 13 42

Rep 5% 73 22

LVs 46% 33 21

O [FORM X] TAXES ... et s s 43% 41 16
August 2018 44% 41 15

July 2018 43% 43 13

June 2018 41% 38 21

Dem 82% 8 9

Ind 32% 26 42

Rep 4% 86 10

LVs 44% 41 14
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S2X. [FORM X] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

® [FORM X] TR ECONOMY....ooooeeieieeceevceceoesssess s 42% 44 14

August 2018 41% 43 15

July 2018 40% 45 15

June 2018 39% 43 18

Dem 83% 10 8

Ind 29% 32 39

Rep 3% 90 7

LVs 44% 44 12

s2y. [FORM Y] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in

O [FORM Y] HEAITN CAIB......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e es e es e s s eeeees e s
August 2018
July 2018
June 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

® [FORM Y] IMIMUGTAHON ...ooovvvvvevevevevevcvsssssssss s
August 2018
July 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

O [FORM Y] TAXES ....oooooerveeeeieseee oo eseeeeee s ssseses s sssesss e sss s ssesss st ssssss s eesssses e
August 2018
July 2018
June 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

o [FORM Y] The relationship between Russia and the United States....................ccooevoomrcrevevvcccccrsesss
August 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

® [FORM Y] THE ECONOMY.....oooovovvvevvvsvesevevsvssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
August 2018
July 2018
June 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

Republicans

Congress in Congress
49% 34
43% 35
43% 37
45% 36
88% 4
42% 20

5% 80
50% 36
45% 40
39% 35
44% 38
79% 10
36% 26

7% 87
44% 43
42% 40
36% 40
39% 42
40% 40
74% 10
34% 30

8% 84
42% 43
41% 31
40% 26
7% 4
27% 20

6% 72
41% 34
38% 44
39% 39
38% 44
37% 45
72% 14
26% 34

4% 89
38% 47

17
22
20
19

37

15

16

18
1
38

13

18
25
20

15
36

15

28
34
19
54

26

18
22

18
14
40

15
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  Republicans
Congress in Congress DK
¢ [FORM A] Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing medical conditions................... 52% 26 22
Dem 90% 2 8
Ind 39% 18 43
Rep 14% 61 25
LVs 52% 28 21
o Ensuring the investigation by Special Counsel Robert Mueller into Donald Trump is completed
and resolVed @pPPIOPHALEIY ... 48% 24 27
Dem 84% 3 13
Ind 42% 15 43
Rep 9% 57 34
LVs 49% 26 25
© [FORM B] Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ................vvvvvvvvveveeeereeeeereseeeseeeseseessesssessssssssssssssssssssssssee 47% 37 16
August 2018 45% 32 23
Dem 89% 5 6
Ind 37% 14 49
Rep 3% 89 8
LVs 49% 38 13
o [FORM B] Keeping down health Care COSES.................coceeceeceecessees s 46% 32 22
June 2018 39% 34 27
Dem 80% 6 14
Ind 45% 12 43
Rep 4% 76 20
LVs 47% 33 20
o [FORM A] Making the middle Class @ PriOFity ...............ccccoomrrrrreeereeeceercssssessee s 45% 31 24
August 2018 40% 34 26
Dem 88% 2 10
Ind 32% 22 47
Rep 3% 72 25
LVs 45% 33 21
o [FORM B] Standing up to the influence of big corporations and lobbyists in Washington D.C.............. 449 23 33
Dem 76% 3 20
Ind 37% 4 59
Rep 9% 60 31
LVs 46% 25 29
o Putting the right people on the SUPrEME COUM ... s 43% 35 22
August 2018 40% 36 24
Dem 82% 4 14
Ind 28% 21 50
Rep 5% 83 12
LVs 43% 38 19
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  Republicans

Congress in Congress DK

¢ [FORM A] Putting the interests of Americans ahead of big campaign donors.................vevvvevvvvveeee. 39% 30 31
Dem 76% 3 21

Ind 23% 17 60

Rep 3% 71 26

LVs 38% 32 30

© [FORM B] Reducing government COMTUPLION ... sssssssssss s 37% 26 37
August 2018 33% 29 38

July 2018 33% 34 33

June 2018 29% 34 37

Dem 72% 4 24

Ind 24% 9 67

Rep 5% 64 32

LVs 39% 27 34

© [FORM A] Protecting 1aw @nd OFEY ... seseeesssssssssssssssssssesesssssssssssss s 37% 40 23
August 2018 33% 40 27

Dem 76% 7 16

Ind 18% 29 53

Rep 2% 85 12

LVs 37% 42 21

Q37. Changing topics...And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics

since Donald Trump was elected.

Total
AANGIY oottt 50%
EXRAUSEEA. ..ot 48
Engaged and interested in taking @ction ............ccovennreiesininenneees 34
EXCIEA ..ottt 22
NONE OF thESE ...t 10

Aug 18 Jul18 Jun 18
43% 50% 44%
48 54 48
28 28 25
18 20 20
15 11 16

Dem
73%
59
32

8
5

Ind
53%
57
23
10
17

Rep
20%
30
45
45
12

LVs
51%
48
36
22

9

Q38z. As you may know there is currently an investigation going on right now into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign and any
Russian government involvement in the 2016 election. Which of the following best describes your feelings about this investigation? [IF
MIXED FEELINGS] You indicated you have mixed feelings, but do you think the investigation into Donald Trump’'s 2016 presidential

campaign and any Russian government involvement in the 2016 election should continue or should it be shut down?

Total Aug18 Jul18 Jun18 May 18
Support it and think it should continue for NOW ...........ccccovevvnininnee 46% 46% 44% 42% 44%
Have mixed feelings about it/Should continue for now .................... 10 11 9 10 11
Have mixed feelings about it/Should be shut down ............cc.coc....... 7 6 6 7 7
Oppose it and think it should be shut down ............cccveveeniereinenen. 29 24 33 31 28
Don't KNow enough 10 SAY ........ccvvrirererieecnesenerereeeecseeseenennes 8 12 8 10 11
SUPPORT (NET)..c.uveueereeereeseeeseeeseessessseessssesssssseessassssssssssssneess 56% 57 53 52 55
OPPOSE (NET)...couceeeeereermeeseesseeeseesssssseessssesssssseessasssssssssssesess 36 31 39 38 35

Q40. To the best of your knowledge, has the investigation uncovered any crimes?

Total Aug18 Jul18 Jun18 May 18
YES oottt 52% 46% 43% 43% 41%
NO b 48 54 57 57 59

Dem
75%
7

5
8
5

82
13

Dem
74%
26

Ind
48%
13
8
18
13

61
26

Ind
54%
46

Rep
10%
12

9
61
8

22
7

Rep
25%
75

LVs
47%
10

7
31
6

57
38

LVs
53%
47
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Q41. [FORM A] Do vyou expect the T_otgl DLT ln_cl0 &% &so
investigation will uncover any crimes VB8 corsrsssrsrsnssrsnsr s 1% 8%  53%  13%  5t%
; : NO oot 49 18 47 87 49
committed by Donald Trump himself?
Q42. [FORM B] And to the best of your o o | Goine but it did Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
; ; t has revealed some real wrongdoing, but it didn't
EnOWI.idge’ thWhK;.h de the ffo[[lﬁwmg bQStl implicate Donald Trump ........ccocveneninneneereseeeene 34% 34% 24% 41% 36%
escri eg e_ m. INgs 0 € opecia It has revealed some real wrongdoing that implicates
Counsel investigation? DONAIA TEUMP .eereereeeseeeeersesersesenesereseseeereesenee 30 49 31 5 31
It has not revealed any real wrongdoing............ccceeeeuen. 15 1 11 35 16
Don’t know enough t0 Say........ccoererierinrenieneeireinceenene 21 17 34 19 17
Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q43. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more:
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Total Aug18 Jul18 Jun18 May18 Apr18 Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this
WY STONGIY ..o 47% 42% 44% 45% 44% 45% 7% 53% 6% 45%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL.......covveeiriieeees e 13 16 12 13 13 14 11 17 12 13
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel
this way somewhat ... 16 17 16 18 20 16 9 14 25 15
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel
this way Strongly .......ccvceverrce e 25 24 28 25 22 26 3 16 58 27
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) .............. 59% 59 56 58 58 59 88 70 17 58
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR THE COUNTRY (NET).... 41 41 44 42 42 41 12 30 83 42
Q44. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
Donald Trump only cares about his supporters
Donald Trump is fighting for everyone
Total Mar18 Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump only cares about his supporters - feel this way Strongly..........c.ccoerereneerrrereeneereenenn. 47% 45% 75% 52% 10% 47%
Donald Trump only cares about his supporters - feel this way somewhat............ccccoovvnrerrreerrereinenn. 16 19 16 24 12 16
Donald Trump is fighting for everyone - feel this way SOMeWhat............c.cocvvreerrereirncncnerereereeen, 17 18 7 11 33 17
Donald Trump is fighting for everyone - feel this way Strongly...........ccoorerrrenernnscncnenereneereeens 20 18 3 12 46 20
ONLY CARES ABOUT SUPPORTERS (NET) .....covvuriirerneiesiessssissssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssesssns 63% 63 91 76 22 63
FIGHTING FOR EVERYONE (NET) .....oviuriuierieinnerseiessssssnssssssssssssssssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssees 37 37 9 24 78 37
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Q45. [FORM A] Which do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more: Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
' during the campaign - feel this way strongly.................... 22% 7% 13% 45% 24%
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
Dona_ld Trump has m0§tly kept the . during the campaign - feel this way somewhat............... 34 25 30 48 34
promises he made during the campaign Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
Donald Trump has mostly broken the made during the campaign - feel this way somewhat..... 20 24 36 5 19
; ; ; Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
promises he made during the campaign made during the campaign - feel this way strongly.......... 23 43 20 2 23
TRUMP HAS KEPT PROMISES (NET).....ccovvererrerreenn. 56% 33 44 93 58
TRUMP HAS BROKEN PROMISES (NET)......c.ccvevrnenn. 44 67 56 7 42
Q46. [FORM B] Which do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more: Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first - feel
' this WAy SrONGIY .......ecveeeveeereeeeeeeeeeeee e 49% 84% 53% 5% 50%
, . Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first - feel
Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy {hiS WY SOMEWNEL ... oo 12 8 20 13 13
people first Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class
Donald Trump’s policies put working and people first - feel this way somewhat ..........c.ccocrerrinnnnes 19 7 16 36 18
; : Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class
middle class people first people first - feel this way strongly ..........cccceevvervireiennee. 19 1 11 46 19
PUTS WEALTHY PEOPLE FIRST (NET).....c.cccovvvuivene 62% 92 73 18 62
PUTS WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS FIRST (NET).. 38 8 27 82 38
Q47. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more:
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington
Total Mar18 Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way strongly ............c.coocveerevnen. 42% 37% 1% 50% 2% 40%
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way somewhat ...........c.cccceeee.c. 18 20 20 21 15 19
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington- feel this way somewhat............ccccoorrnerrinrirrinnnn. 20 27 6 19 38 21
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington- feel this way Strongly ..........cccccoeovvnineenrreneereinnnn. 19 15 3 10 45 20
BRINGING MORE CORRUPTION (NET) ....couriirmiineereieeesiessserssessssssssssssssssesssesssessssssessssssssssesenes 60% 57 91 71 17 60
BRINGING LESS CORRUPTION (NET)....ccuveuriimmrmneeeinesesierinerssesssssssssessssssesssesssesssssessssssssssesenes 40 43 9 29 83 40



Global Strategy Group 15297 Nationwide Tracker September Page 10/31
Q48. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
Donald Trump acts like Congress and the courts should do whatever he wants
Donald Trump ultimately respects the checks and balances of our system of government
Total Aug18 Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump acts like Congress and the courts should do whatever he wants - feel this way
SHITONGIY 1.ttt bbbttt 51% 53% 78% 56% 14% 50%
Donald Trump acts like Congress and the courts should do whatever he wants - feel this way
SOMEWRNAL ...ttt 19 18 16 26 18 19
Donald Trump ultimately respects the checks and balances of our system of government - feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL......coieiiie ittt 16 12 4 10 35 16
Donald Trump ultimately respects the checks and balances of our system of government - feel this
WAY SETONGIY ..ottt bbbttt 14 17 2 7 33 14
ACTS LIKE CONGRESS AND COURTS SHOULD DO WHATEVER HE WANTS (NET).........cccovn. 70% 71 94 83 32 69
ULTIMATELY RESPECTS CHECKS AND BALANCES (NET) .....cvuivvciriieiiecieeie s 30 29 6 17 68 31
Q49. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE OF Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
TRUMP] Which of the following groups of Self-obsessed, Egotistical ..............cccoovvvivmnrriviinnrriine, %  36% 43%  50%  42%
: ; Dangerous, RECKIESS .........ccceverieirriieiereeeeene 30 41 29 9 30
words be; t t gescrllg(?l. yOl,J?r blggeSt Childish, Embarrassing ..........ccccoeveerieeineeneenieeneennenenns 29 25 33 34 30
concerns about Lonald frump AbUSES POWET, ADOVE the [8W......ocrocereeresers s 29 40 29 9 29
Divisive, Turns us against one another.............c.ccceune.. 16 19 15 11 17
For the wealthy, Greedy.........cccovveririerenieesien, 14 19 11 6 14
NONE Of thESE......cvviirecte e 10 2 13 24 10
Q50. [IF DIVISIVE, TURNS US AGAINST ON Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
ANOTHER] You indicated the following Turns us against one another ..., 54% 53% 64% 40% 52%
words concern you about Donald Trump. DIVISIV vt 46 4 3% B0 48
Which of the following words best
describes that concern about Trump?
Q51. [IF CHILDISH, EMBARRASSING] You . TO_tfgll DLHOI |n_d° Rﬂ% &So
indicated the following words concemn you Emlt(’fi‘gfss'”g """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 2;4 gi/" gg/" gga i;/"
about Donald Trump. Which of the 7
following words best describes that
concern about Trump?
Q52. [IF ABUSES POWER, ABOVE THE LAW] Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
You indicated the following words concern ADUSES POWET ......oooovvvervrnnessssssisiissssssi 69%  69%  70%  64% 7%
you about Donald Trump. Which of the ADOVE HE 1aW-.rrrrrrr e 31 31 30 36 2
following words best describes that
concern about Trump?
Q53. [IF SELF-OBSESSED, EGOTISTICAL] You Eotistica Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
indi he followina wor n GOLISHCAL ..o 58% 56% 51% 66% 57%
d Cated t e o 0 g O ds CO Cern you Self_obsessed ................................................................. 42 44 49 34 43

about Donald Trump. Which of the
following words best describes that
concern about Trump?
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Q54. [IF FOR THE WEALTHY, GREEDY] You Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
indicated the following words concemn you gor ”;e WEBIHY cocvsnsnsnssssmsmssssssrsmsnssssnsnsnsn ;g% ;i% gg% 28% 2;7;%
about Donald Trump. Which of the e

following words best describes that

concern about Trump?

Q55. [IF DANGEROUS, RECKLESS] You Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
indicated the following words concemn you DANGBIOUS .t %  S1% - 56% - 33%  49%
about Donald Trump. Which of the RECKIESS. v 49 49 44 67 5
following words best describes that

concern about Trump?

Qs6. Changing topics... Recently, Justice Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
Anthony  Kennedy announced his VEIY ClOSBIY .ottt 3% 25% 4% 25%  24%
. . . Somewhat CIOSEY .........cocueieieriece e 36 36 33 37 37
retlrement., creating an opening to be filled NG00 CIOSEY..oossos 2 23 25 19 2
on the United States Supreme Court. How NOt &t @ll ClOSEIY ..o 10 8 14 10 9
closely are you following the recent news | was not aware of the new opening 9 8 13 9 8

of a new opening on the Supreme Court?
CLOSELY (NET) ..ottt 58% 61 48 62 61
NOT CLOSELY (NET) 32 31 39 29 31
Q57. How much do you trust President Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
Trump's judgment in who should be the ﬁ?r.eat dea"t- ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ?;3;% i% 12)% gg% ?g%
next Supreme Court Justice? Soﬁ:gamoun ........ T 9 17 10 1"
Very little............ w17 22 24 6 17
NONE At All ... 36 62 39 2 35
GREAT DEAL/FAIR AMOUNT (NET)......ooooveveveveeevereneen 36% 7 21 82 37
VERY LITTLE/NONE AT ALL (NET).....ooovoeeeeeeeveeeneeenneee 52 84 62 8 52
Qs58. Do you support or oppose the United Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
States Senate voting to confirm Brett SHONGIY SUPPOM oo 22% 4% 4% 50%  24%
Kavanaugh, the judge who was recently SOMEWALSUPPOM 16 10 13 2 16
’ r Somewhat oppose . M 15 17 3 12
nominated to fill Anthony Kennedy’s seat Strongly oppose ..... 27 51 23 2 28
on the Supreme Court? DONEKNOW. ..o 23 20 34 20 19
SUPPORT (NET) ..oovvvvvvevvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 38% 14 27 75 40
OPPOSE (NET) covvvvvvvvvvvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 39 66 40 5 41
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Q59. [IF NOT FAVORABLE TO KAVANAUGH] Earlier in the survey, you said you
had an unfavorable opinion of Brett Kavanaugh. Why is that?
prosentaiany issues
VIeWS ducument POW&T much
abortlon court IameeOv?tYW?QQ;“"%m

= conservativesi.

quesgﬂ%l:lys. pre oplnlons oontrol lied mesugamn answer pIe
presidentUl’ aar
MTEI'I
e Emakgms r|ghtdemsnons rlghts
- hiding positions
Qs60. Which of the following best describes 8 . e K il take his side Total Dem Ind  Rep LVs
whv Donald Trumo nomin Br ecause Trump thinks Kavanaugh will take his side in
K y vo r?';d ump - nominated oft opposition to the Special Counsel investigation.............. 38% 61% 37% 10% 39%
avanaugn: Because Trump carefully considered all of the
nominees and decided Kavanaugh was best ................. 29 6 15 65 30
Because Trump thinks Kavanaugh is the nominee who
will make his conservative supporters happiest.............. 28 36 30 19 30
Because Trump just takes his cues from his advisors
and Kavanaugh was recommended to him..................... 16 20 18 10 16
NONE OF thESE ... 13 10 24 1 10

84. Below are some things people have said will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed. For each,
indicate how likely it is you think each will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed.

VERY LIKELY NOT NET
Almost Somewhat Not Not at VERY
certain Very likely too all LIKELY NOT
 [FORM A] The country will become more palitically divided..................... 21% 24 29 13 7 51% 20
Dem | 46% 26 25 3 1 72% 4
Ind 29% 33 23 8 7 62% 15
Rep 4% 15 38 28 15 19% 43
LVs | 29% 22 28 14 8 50% 21
o [FORM A] The Supreme Court will become more conservative than
MOSE O the COUNLTY ... 27% 22 25 20 6 50% 26
Dem | 43% 24 21 10 2 67% 12
Ind | 21% 21 29 25 4 42% 29
Rep | 13% 20 26 29 11 33% 41
LVs | 29% 21 24 20 6 50% 26
¢ [FORM A] The wealthy and the powerful will have even more
advantages in their ability to influence politics with campaign
CONMMDULIONS .....coooe e esssened 28% 14 22 24 11 42% 35
Dem | 52% 21 18 8 2 72% 10
Ind | 20% 16 40 15 9 36% 24
Rep | 4% 6 18 50 22 1% 72
LVs | 28% 14 21 26 10 43% 36
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s4. Below are some things people have said will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed. For each,
indicate how likely it is you think each will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed.

VERY LIKELY NOT NET
Almost Somewhat Not Notat = VERY
certain  Very likely too all = LIKELY  NOT
o [FORM A] The Affordable Care Act will be overturned, ending
protections for people with pre-existing conditions ............cccccccceeeeevererenns 14% 26 34 20 5 40% 26
Dem | 24% 33 29 14 * 57% 14
Ind | 12% 23 47 16 2 35% 18
Rep | 4% 19 32 32 13 23% 45
LVs | 14% 27 33 20 6 41% 26
¢ [FORM A] Our government's treatment of immigrants will get worse...... 22% 17 23 24 14 40% 37
Dem | 42% 27 20 9 2 69% 11
Ind | 17% 16 38 18 12 33% 29
Rep | 2% 7 17 45 29 9% 74
LVs | 23% 18 20 24 15 41% 38
o [FORM A] President Trump won't be fully held accountable for his
ADUSES OF POWET......ooooerriiccicinnessssssssssssesess s 20% 19 19 25 17 39% 42
Dem | 34% 28 21 9 8 62% 17
Ind | 20% 18 27 21 14 38% 35
Rep | 4% 9 12 47 29 13% 76
LVs | 21% 19 18 25 16 40% 42
© [FORM A] Big corporations will be able to fire employees,
discriminate against them, or pay them less than they are worth........... 14% 15 22 30 18 30% 49
Dem | 24% 28 25 17 5 52% 23
Ind | 16% 9 29 29 16 25% 45
Rep | 1% 4 12 47 35 6% 82
LVs | 15% 16 21 30 18 32% 48
o [FORM A] Abortion will become illegal in many states..........ccccoccees 15% 15 31 26 14 29% 40
Dem | 25% 20 31 17 7 45% 24
Ind | 10% 18 37 26 10 28% 35
Rep | 5% 6 27 37 25 11% 62
LVs | 16% 13 30 27 14 29% 42
o [FORM A] Trump will be able to ignore a subpoena from the Special
Counsel investigation and even have the power to pardon himself...... 17% 11 27 30 15 28% 45
Dem | 31% 17 27 17 8 48% 25
Ind | 14% 10 38 25 13 24% 38
Rep | 3% 5 20 49 24 8% 73
LVs | 18% 12 27 30 14 29% 44
 [FORM A] Guns will be €asier to get...........ooocvvveveneceeesssssssiieiinns 11% 16 23 35 15 28% 49
Dem | 22% 27 24 22 4 49% 27
Ind | 9% 16 34 32 10 24% 42
Rep * 4 15 51 30 4% 81
LVs | 12% 17 23 34 15 29% 48
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s4. Below are some things people have said will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed. For each,
indicate how likely it is you think each will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed.

VERY LIKELY NOT NET
Almost Somewhat Not Not at VERY
certain  Very likely too all | LIKELY  NOT
o [FORM A] Same-sex marriages will no longer be valid in some states |  14% 13 25 31 16 27% 47
Dem | 25% 18 26 23 8 43% 31
Ind | 9% 11 35 29 16 20% 45
Rep | 4% 9 19 42 26 12% 68
LVs | 14% 13 25 32 16 27% 48

85. Below are some things people have said will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court hominee is confirmed. For each,
indicate how concerned are you personally about each happening.

CONCERNED NOT NET

Not Not at
Extremely Very Some too all CONCERNED  NOT

¢ [FORM B] The wealthy and the powerful will have even more
advantages in their ability to influence politics with campaign

CONEMDULIONS ... eeereaesnend 39% 15 13 14 18 67% 33
Dem 63% 20 10 3 3 94% 6

Ind 35% 17 15 15 18 67% 33

Rep 1% 8 15 28 37 35% 65

LVs 41% 15 12 15 17 68% 32

o [FORM B] President Trump won't be fully held accountable for his

ADUSES OF POWE ... 36% 11 15 16 21 62% 38
Dem 66% 13 12 8 2 91% 9

Ind 29% 17 23 15 17 69% 31

Rep 6% 5 13 28 49 23% 77

LVs 38% 11 13 16 21 62% 38

o [FORM B] Trump will be able to ignore a subpoena from the
Special Counsel investigation and even have the power to pardon

211 AT OO 35% 10 14 17 23 59% 41
Dem 63% 14 10 6 7 87% 13

Ind 31% 13 20 17 19 63% 37

Rep 3% 4 16 31 46 23% 77

LVs 36% 11 13 17 23 60% 40

o [FORM B] The Affordable Care Act will be overturned, ending

protections for people with pre-existing conditions.................cccocce... 34% 16 15 14 21 65% 35
Dem 58% 21 13 6 1 93% 7

Ind 31% 16 23 15 16 69% 31

Rep 6% 11 11 24 48 28% 72

LVs 35% 16 14 13 22 65% 35

¢ [FORM B] The country will become more politically divided................. 31% 22 21 11 14 75% 25
Dem 53% 28 11 4 4 92% 8

Ind 30% 21 26 7 15 7% 23

Rep 6% 15 31 22 26 52% 48

LVs 32% 22 19 11 14 74% 26
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5. Below are some things people have said will happen if President Trump's next Supreme Court nominee is confirmed. For each,
indicate how concerned are you personally about each happening.

CONCERNED NOT NET
Not Not at
Extremely Very Some too all CONCERNED  NOT
© [FORM B] Guns Will be easier to get.............ieriverireriininisneiessinnen 31% 15 13 17 23 60% 40
Dem 52% 22 14 8 3 89% 11
Ind 21% 15 19 20 25 55% 45
Rep 12% 7 10 25 47 29% 71
LVs 32% 16 13 17 22 61% 39
 [FORM B] Big corporations will be able to fire employees,
discriminate against them, or pay them less than they are worth..... 31% 16 18 14 21 65% 35
Dem 53% 21 15 6 4 90% 10
Ind 28% 12 23 21 16 63% 37
Rep 6% 11 19 20 44 36% 64
LVs 32% 15 18 14 20 66% 34
 [FORM B] Abortion will become illegal in many states..............cccc... 29% 13 13 16 29 55% 45
Dem 50% 21 12 11 6 83% 17
Ind 26% 13 16 23 23 54% 46
Rep 5% 4 13 17 61 22% 78
LVs 30% 14 13 14 29 56% 44
o [FORM B] The Supreme Court will become more conservative than
MOSt Of the COUNMIY ...t 28% 13 16 16 27 57% 43
Dem 55% 17 16 5 7 88% 12
Ind 18% 18 27 16 21 63% 37
Rep 2% 5 8 30 55 15% 85
LVs 30% 13 13 16 27 57% 43
o [FORM B] Our government's treatment of immigrants will get worse|  27% 17 14 16 25 59% 41
Dem 51% 22 15 3 8 89% 11
Ind 21% 21 21 16 20 64% 36
Rep 3% 8 9 31 49 19% 81
LVs 29% 18 13 15 25 60% 40
o [FORM B] Same-sex marriages will no longer be valid in some
] LY 24% 10 12 18 36 46% 54
Dem 41% 18 12 14 14 72% 28
Ind 20% 8 19 22 32 47% 53
Rep 6% 2 6 20 65 15% 85
LVs 25% 11 10 17 36 47% 53
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As you may know, there is a debate going on in Washington, D.C. about how quickly the U.S. Senate should move forward to vote on
the confirmation of Brett Kavanaugh to the Supreme Court. Please read each of the following statements and choose the one you agree
with more.

Q72. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more: Those who say after Donald Trump’s personal lawyer

pleaded guilty to breaking campaign finance laws
during the 2016 campaign, Trump is an unindicted co-
conspirator in a felony investigation. The U.S. Senate
should not allow him appoint someone to a lifetime
position on the Supreme Court until that investigation is
resolved. Trump shouldn't get to pick his own judge
AN JUINY. s 54% 86% 62% 1% 53%
Those who say critics of Brett Kavanaugh are
desperate. Everyone agrees he is a qualified nominee,
who served on the D.C. Circuit Court for 12 years.
Democratic Senators need to put aside their anger at
President Trump, meet with Kavanaugh, and stop
trying to obstruct his nomination by introducing
unrealistic demands just to distract and delay for

partisan political FeasONS............ceveeererinierirneirereeeens 46 14 38 89 47
Q73. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more: Those who say there have already been 35 indictments

and 5 guilty pleas in the investigation of the Trump

campaign's involvement with Russia, and Donald

Trump's campaign chairman is in jail. Since the

investigation could actually end up before the Supreme

Court, Trump's nominee should promise to recuse

themselves on any cases about the Russia

investigation before any confirmation vote. Trump

shouldn't get to pick his own judge and jury. .................. 58% 89% 67% 15% 59%
Those who say critics of Brett Kavanaugh are

desperate. Everyone agrees he is a qualified nominee,

who served on the D.C. Circuit Court for 12 years.

Democratic Senators need to put aside their anger at

President Trump, meet with Kavanaugh, and stop

trying to obstruct his nomination by introducing

unrealistic demands just to distract and delay for

partisan political reasoNS..........ccccvuverrrrereerrsererseeeneiens 42 11 33 85 41
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Q74. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with
more:

Q75. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with
more:

Q7e. Of the following, which would you say
is the most convincing reason to delay the
U.S. Senate vote on whether to confirm
Brett Kavanaugh?

Those who say there are documents from Brett
Kavanaugh’s time in Washington that won't be
released until October and the Trump administration
has taken the unprecedented step of concealing over
100,000 pages of Kavanaugh's record entirely. Past
Supreme Court nominees have had a full and thorough
review of that information before a confirmation. The
Supreme Court is a lifetime appointment - it can wait a
couple months so the public can examine the record of
the NOMINEE. ...
Those who say critics of Brett Kavanaugh are
desperate. Everyone agrees he is a qualified nominee,
who served on the D.C. Circuit Court for 12 years.
Democratic Senators need to put aside their anger at
the president, meet with Kavanaugh, and stop trying to
obstruct his nomination by introducing unrealistic
demands just to distract and delay for partisan political
TEASONS. ....evveurseeseteeiess et

Those who say that two years ago, Senate
Republicans would not hold a confirmation hearing for
President Obama's nominee prior to the 2016 election,
even saying "give the people a voice in the filling of this
vacancy." This time, with just four months until the
2018 election, no nominee should be considered until
voters have their say when they vote this November. ...
Those who say critics of Brett Kavanaugh are
desperate. Everyone agrees he is a qualified nominee,
who served on the D.C. Circuit Court for 12 years.
Democratic Senators need to put aside their anger at
the president, meet with Kavanaugh, and stop trying to
obstruct his nomination by introducing unrealistic
demands just to distract and delay for partisan political
TEASONS.......ouveereeieseereissese s

There is an ongoing investigation into Donald Trump’s
2016 presidential campaign that is incomplete, and
which the Supreme Court may decide on............cccce.....
The November election is two months away and voters
should have a chance to weigh in before Senators vote
There are hundreds of thousands of documents from
his time in Washington that are not available for review.
He has not yet given clear answers on how he would
vote on important issues like health care or the right to
have an abortion ...
None of these are convinCing...........cccevvvenivneererneeeins

Total

61%

39

Total

57%

43

Total

30%
28

26

Dem

90%

10

Dem

85%

15

Dem

49%

35

38

26
11

65%

35

Ind

62%

38

Ind

32%
32
30

15
36

23%

Rep

19%

10
70

LVs

60%

40

LVs

57%

43

LVs

30%

29

26

18
37
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Q77. If you had to describe what you think about Congress in one word or
phrase, what would it be? lazy self chags
 binchd trumpchlldlsh
job
nsplneless smtywng g |()na|k
unsure un anything s
incompetent ... president meffectlvewoorm;':m ™
®nuch Bsow ] selfish pdmcal sides stop USEIéuglg "tme
ivige democrats....c ntry
: oken pathetlc imits
"‘wco upt==:
artlsanJ
rr selfsennng
overpaid g oo bESE B"‘i‘" power mards
Q7s. Would you say Congress these days Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
is basically functional or basically Basically functional - feel this way strongly..................... 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
dvsfunctional? Basically functional - feel this way somewhat.................. 13 12 11 15 12
ystunctiona Basically dysfunctional - feel this way somewhat ........... 37 36 34 41 38
Basically dysfunctional - feel this way strongly ............... 47 48 53 41 47
FUNCTIONAL (NET)...ccomvereerreeeerneeesneeseeeseesseeeseeennes 16% 16 14 18 15
DYSFUNCTIONAL (NET) ...coueeoreeereeeeemeeereeeseeeseneeneees 84 84 86 82 85
Q78z. [FORM A] Of these choices... Who do 0 c ng/l Deer; |1n_7d°/ %/ %/
i i eMOCTats iN CONGIESS.....cuueereereeereereeeerseeeseeeeeeennes o o o b o
gouf thtl.n k I.S '\él:OST to tblgm?) for Special interests like lobbyists, Corporate PACs and
ysiunction In ongress_ oday¢ [IF wealthy corporate donors or DK/Lean Democrats in
SPECIAL INTERESTS/DK] But if you had to CONGIESS e eereeeseseseeeseeeseseseeeeeese oo 20 5 20 39 21
choose between only these two choices... Special interests like lobbyists, Corporate PACs and
Who do you think is MOST to blame for wealthy corporate donors or DK/Lean Republicans in
PR CONGIESS ....ovvrervrirereiecssiei b 29 39 50 3 28
f)
dysfunction in Congress today? Republicans in CoNgress ..........ocveeereeereeneeereensenenns 25 50 13 3 25
Democrats in Congress DEMOCRATS (NET) eoeeoreeereseerssesrssssessssseesesseesen 46% 11 36 94 47
Special interests like lobbyists, Corporate REPUBLICANS (NET) ....ooovvvvvvveeessssssssiiiiisisssneeeessssss 54 89 64 6 53
PACs and wealthy corporate donors
Republicans in Congress
Don't know enough to say
Qs81. [FORM B] Which of the following best Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
describe the biggest problems with Too many members of Congress put party over country ~ 45% 50% 47% 39% 47%
C h davs? Too many members of Congress worry about their own
ongress these aays ¢ next election more than the country’s future................... 41 40 39 45 43
Too many members of Congress spend all their time
arguing instead of coming together to get things done... 37 32 32 48 38
Too many members of Congress support a rigged
system that puts the rich and powerful ahead of
EVEIYONE €IS .....evrvercriiree e 31 40 34 20 31
None of these are big problems ...........cccvvrererrirreis 3 9 3 3
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Q82. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with
more?

Q83. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with
more?

Those who say Donald Trump campaigned on looking
out for the working class, but as president, Trump and
Republicans in Congress have betrayed working
families by trying to take away health care from millions
of working families and by passing a tax law that gives
nearly all the benefits to the wealthiest Americans while
everyone else is falling further behind. ..........c.ccccocoeeenee
Those who say Donald Trump and Republicans in
Congress campaigned on looking out for the working
class, and they have delivered. Millions of new jobs
have been created, the stock market is hitting record
highs, the new tax law is putting money back in
workers’ pockets, and burdensome regulations are
being eliminated to unleash the full potential of our
ECONOMY....ovvercerrenersessse st

Those who say Donald Trump campaigned on looking
out for the working class, but as president, Trump and
Republicans in Congress have betrayed working
families by engaging in corrupt behavior such as
passing a tax law that enriches themselves and their
donors at the expense of the middle class and
eliminating consumer protections, all while abusing
taxpayer money with lavish travel and personal favors. .
Those who say Donald Trump and Republicans in
Congress campaigned on looking out for the working
class, and they have delivered. Millions of new jobs
have been created, the stock market is hitting record
highs, the new tax law is putting money back in
workers’ pockets, and burdensome regulations are
being eliminated to unleash the full potential of our
ECONOMY. ..ot

Total

54%

46

Total

54%

85%

15

Dem

88%

5
o

66%

57%

43

Rep  LVs

9%  51%

LVs

1%

55%

89 45

6. Below is a list of some actions that the Trump Administration has taken or is considering taking. Please indicate how each one would

impact you, personally.

o [FORM X] Allowing pharmaceutical companies

to increase prices for prescription drugs...........
Dem

Ind

Rep

LVs

¢ [FORM X] Allowing insurance companies to
limit health care benefits ...,

POSITIVE NEGATIVE

No impact on
Very Some | meeitherway | Some  Very
5% 3 18 23 46
8% 2 9 21 58
4% 4 18 17 44
2% 3 27 30 33
5% 3 18 24 46
5% 4 21 24 38
% 4 11 20 54
2% 4 14 27 36
4% 5 35 26 21
5% 4 21 24 39

Don’t know

enough to
say

NET
POSITIVE NEGATIVE
IMPACT IMPACT
8% 69
10% 79
7% 61
5% 63
8% 70
9% 62
11% 74
6% 63
9% 47
10% 63
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s6. Below is a list of some actions that the Trump Administration has taken or is considering taking. Please indicate how each one would
impact you, personally.

POSITIVE NEGATIVE Don’t know NET
No impact on enough to POSITIVE ~ NEGATIVE
Very Some | me eitherway | Some  Very say IMPACT IMPACT
o [FORM X] Rolling back environmental
protections for clean air and water ................... 10% 7 20 18 36 9 16% 54
Dem | 11% 4 6 17 55 6 15% 72
Ind | 4% 5 14 20 41 16 9% 61
Rep | 12% 10 41 19 9 10 22% 28
LVs | 10% 6 21 19 37 7 16% 56
¢ [FORM X] Reducing enforcement of consumer
financial protections.............ociccvvrnererissssns 5% 5 28 21 26 15 10% 47
Dem | 7% 2 16 24 43 7 10% 67
Ind | 3% 3 19 24 28 24 5% 52
Rep | 4% 8 47 16 6 19 12% 22
LVs | 5% 5 29 22 27 12 10% 49
¢ [FORM X] Passing the Republican tax plan
INEO 1AW ..ooovvvov s 16% 17 12 17 20 18 33% 37
Dem | 5% 7 8 30 35 14 12% 65
Ind | 4% 18 19 15 18 26 21% 33
Rep | 34% 29 12 4 3 17 64% 7
LVs | 16% 18 13 18 21 15 34% 39
 [FORM X] Blocking protections for workers
whose wages are stolen by employers............ 5% 2 43 16 18 17 6% 34
Dem | 8% 2 36 17 31 6 10% 48
Ind | 2% 1 42 17 14 24 3% 31
Rep | 2% 2 52 14 5 26 4% 19
LVs | 5% 2 44 17 18 14 7% 35
* [FORM X] Reducing oversight of student loan
AEDE ... 5% 5 55 6 17 11 10% 24
Dem | 5% 5 52 8 26 5 9% 34
Ind | 4% 4 45 10 17 20 9% 26
Rep | 5% 7 65 3 7 12 13% 10
LVs | 5% 6 57 6 18 9 10% 24
o [FORM X] Privatizing veterans’ health care....... 10% 7 57 6 13 16% 13
Dem | 7% 5 59 7 11 11% 18
Ind | 4% 1 54 9 2 20 5% 20
Rep | 16% 12 57 2 11 28% 3
LVs | 10% 7 59 6 8 10 17% 14
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87. Below is a list of some actions that the Trump Administration has taken or is considering taking. Please indicate which of the
following options comes closest to your view about each one.

Concerning,
but nothing Don’t know
Completely new in Not enough to
unacceptable ~ Washington concerning say
o [FORM Y] Allowing pharmaceutical companies to increase prices for

PrESCHPLON AIUGS .....ovvvveveviveieisissss s 62% 20 5 12
Dem 71% 13 3 13
Ind 52% 29 4 16
Rep 59% 23 9 9
LVs 65% 20 5 10
o [FORM Y] Allowing insurance companies to limit health care benefits................. 55% 28 9 8
Dem 73% 18 3 6
Ind 47% 34 7 13
Rep 40% 36 19 6
LVs 56% 28 10 6

 [FORM Y] Blocking protections for workers whose wages are stolen by
EIMPIOYETS ... 50% 21 8 21
Dem 67% 18 1 14
Ind 45% 23 9 23
Rep 31% 22 17 30
LVs 51% 21 9 19
 [FORM Y] Rolling back environmental protections for clean air and water......... 46% 21 17 15
Dem 68% 14 1 16
Ind 50% 22 14 13
Rep 16% 29 39 16
LVs 46% 22 18 14
¢ [FORM Y] Reducing enforcement of consumer financial protections.................... 41% 25 12 22
Dem 56% 21 2 21
Ind 43% 25 12 20
Rep 20% 31 25 25
LVs 41% 25 13 21
o [FORM Y] Privatizing veterans’ health Care..............reeenieireeieeeeeeennn 35% 20 20 26
Dem 52% 22 3 22
Ind 30% 22 15 33
Rep 15% 16 44 25
LVs 35% 20 21 24
 [FORM Y] Passing the Republican tax plan into [aw................eenennnn 29% 24 24 23
Dem 56% 22 5 17
Ind 15% 36 18 32
Rep 4% 19 54 23
LVs 28% 25 27 20
o [FORM Y] Reducing oversight of student loan debt...............ccccccccccccvrverrnrnsccriine 28% 33 16 23
Dem 41% 33 8 18
Ind 25% 32 12 30
Rep 15% 33 29 23

LVs 30% 33 17 20
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8. You will now see a series of questions about money and politics. For each, please tell me which party in Congress is more likely to

take that action.

o Which is more likely to ignore major problems facing many Americans just because that's what

lobbyists and their biggest campaign donors tell them t0 dO7 ...
March 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

o Which is more likely to use government to enrich their biggest campaign donors?.................c.....
March 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

* Which is more likely to change laws and make important decisions just because that's what

lobbyists and their biggest campaign donors tell them 10 do? ........cccccococececececececccecececccececesecesssssecescsiciins
March 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

o Which is more likely to use government to personally enrich themselves?............irrnnnnnn
March 2018
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

Q96. [FORM A] Which of the following are

MOST important to you? That elected officials get no personal benefits or perks

from powerful special interests.............coovvenenererriinens
That elected officials are transparent about where they
get their campaign donations from..........c.cocovenevreriinnens
That elected officials support reforms that will reduce
the influence of special interests.........c.ccoeevierccriercnnes
That elected officials refuse any campaign donations
from powerful special interests...........c.ccoeevierecriericnnes
None of these are important............ccocoevcviervcnirciennen.

Q97. [FORM B] Which of the following best

ri litician Who i ing it righ Puts voters ahead of special interests ...........ccccccvvrvuenee.
describe a politicia 0 is getting it right Answers to the voters first.......cccccocovvvieiriccerciceee,

when 'lt C(_)mes to special interests and Works to make government more accountable ..............
corruption in government? T 111 ST
Stands up to special interests .........cccovvveereieeseceinnns
Stands up to the political establishment..........................
Stands for reform ...
IS independent..........covcevieerece e
Is a political QULSIEr.........ccceereeieicerce e
None of these ..o

Democrats in  Republicans
Congress in Congress Neither
32% 48 19
34% 47 18
1% 80 9
17% 45 38
69% 11 20
34% 48 17
32% 48 20
34% 48 19
13% 81 7
17% 42 41
64% 14 22
33% 50 17
32% 44 24
33% 42 25
16% 74 11
20% 35 45
58% 14 28
33% 45 22
31% 49 20
34% 49 17
10% 82 8
17% 41 42
65% 14 22
32% 50 18
Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
50% 52% 44% 49% 51%
40 45 37 35 39
36 46 32 27 35
30 23 39 32 31
9 5 14 12 8
Total Dem Ind Rep  LVs
56% 56% 51% 59% 57%
46 49 30 54 48
45 39 43 53 46
33 37 30 29 35
25 25 25 24 25
24 23 24 24 24
14 22 10 7 14
14 11 23 1 14
8 7 9 9 8
7 6 14 4 5
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9. Below are some things members of Congress might do when it comes to the influence of special interests and corruption. For each
one, please indicate whether, all other things being equal, you would be: Much more likely to vote for this person, Somewhat more likely
to vote for this person, Neither more nor less likely to vote for this person, Somewhat less likely to vote for this person, Much less likely

to vote for this person.

 [FORM B] A candidate who refuses to use taxpayer money for first-class
airfare Or Private JBIS........oooooeee )

 [FORM B] A candidate who refuses to accept campaign donations from
big drug and health insurance COMpanies..............cooooeeeevevvveeceisssssssseeeee
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

o [FORM A] A candidate who refuses perks like taxpayer-funded trips
P21 0] (0 Y= 1 [T
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

¢ [FORM B] A candidate who would fight to end corporate contributions to
POlitical CAMPAIGNS.......coooioeee e

Dem

Ind

Rep

LVs

¢ [FORM B] A candidate who promises to make public all meetings with
lobbyists or special INterest groupS ..o
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY
Much Some | Neither | Some Much
54% 26 15 1 3
59% 26 11 * 4
45% 27 21 2 6
54% 26 17 1 1
56% 27 14 1 2
47% 29 21 1 3
61% 27 9 1 1
40% 24 27 2 6
34% 34 30 * 2
49% 30 19 1 2
46% 29 19 3 3
48% 27 15 4 5
44% 24 27 4 1
45% 33 20 1 1
47% 30 18 2 2
46% 26 24 1 3
58% 28 14 * *
41% 19 31 1 9
34% 28 34 2 2
47% 27 23 1 2
45% 31 19 2 4
57% 26 14 2 1
36% 26 24 1 13
34% 40 23 2 1
47% 32 18 1 2

NET

MORE LESS
LIKELY  LIKELY

80% 4
85% 4
2% 8
80% 3
82% 3
75% 4
88% 3
65% 8
67% 2
78% 3
75% 6
75% 10
68% 5
78% 2
78% 4
2%

86% 1
59% 10
62% 4
74% 3
75% 5
84% 3
63% 13
74% 3
79% 3
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89. Below are some things members of Congress might do when it comes to the influence of special interests and corruption. For each
one, please indicate whether, all other things being equal, you would be: Much more likely to vote for this person, Somewhat more likely
to vote for this person, Neither more nor less likely to vote for this person, Somewhat less likely to vote for this person, Much less likely

to vote for this person.

¢ [FORM A] A candidate who refuses to accept campaign donations or
personal loans from special interest I0bbYiStS ...,

o [FORM A] A candidate who supports strengthening laws to prevent
insider trading by elected offiCials ...........cccccccococevevecevevecececececececececscssscesecscriesisinnd
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

¢ [FORM B] A candidate who refuses to accept campaign donations from
WAL SITEEL ... sessssssiennd

Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

© [FORM A] A candidate who supports an amendment to the Constitution
establishing term limits for members of CONgress ...
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

 [FORM A] A candidate who makes their tax returns public..................ccccoo.....
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

o [FORM A] A candidate who refuses to accept campaign donations from

big oil and gas COMPANIES ... eeeesssssssesssssssssseneeees
Dem
Ind
Rep
LVs

¢ [FORM B] A candidate who pledges never to become a lobbyist after
[€AVING CONGIESS.....ccooooeeiiveceererreeesssssssssiieesssssesss s

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY
Much Some | Neither | Some Much
42% 30 21 2 4
49% 29 14 3 3
43% 23 28 3 4
34% 35 25 1 6
43% 32 20 2 3
42% 30 24 2 2
48% 27 18 3 4
38% 35 27 1 *
36% 32 29 3 1
43% 32 21 2 2
41% 30 25 1 2
51% 30 17 2 -
38% 24 31 1 6
31% 34 31 1 3
42% 30 25 1 1
39% 29 24 5 3
33% 32 24 8 2
41% 21 32 5 1
46% 30 19 1 4
40% 30 24 4 2
39% 21 35 3 2
52% 23 18 5 2
32% 23 40 2 3
27% 18 52 1 2
40% 23 34 2 2
37% 26 31 3 3
44% 25 22 4 5
32% 29 34 2 2
31% 25 41 1 2
38% 27 30 2 2
35% 27 36 1 2
40% 29 29 1 *
32% 18 43 1 6
32% 29 38 1 *
36% 28 35 1 *

MORE
LIKELY

72%
79%
66%
69%
75%

2%
75%
2%
68%
76%

2%
82%
62%
65%
73%

68%
66%
62%
75%
70%

60%
75%
55%
46%
63%

63%
69%
62%
56%
66%

62%
69%
50%
60%
64%

NET

LESS
LIKELY

—
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89. Below are some things members of Congress might do when it comes to the influence of special interests and corruption. For each
one, please indicate whether, all other things being equal, you would be: Much more likely to vote for this person, Somewhat more likely
to vote for this person, Neither more nor less likely to vote for this person, Somewhat less likely to vote for this person, Much less likely

to vote for this person.

¢ [FORM A] A candidate who funds their campaign with their own money ...

¢ [FORM B] A candidate who supports establishing a system of public
financing of elections in which all donations from individuals and private
groups are banned.....oooocevevvvveeceieiissseieneeenns

Thinking more about your representative in Congress...

Q117. Some of these may sound similar,
but if you had to choose, which of these
best describe who elected officials in
Washington D.C. need to do more to
stand up to?

Q118. [FORM A] Which of the following best
describe Donald Trump’s reaction to the
investigation by Special Counsel Robert
Mueller?

NET

MORE LESS

LIKELY

Ind

61%
53%
47%
79%
63%

53%
67%
42%
41%
55%

43%

31
31
25
21
16

Ind

37%

27
29
39
25
26
11
15
23

MORE LIKELY LESS LIKELY
Much Some | Neither | Some Much
34% 27 34 3 2
Dem | 30% 23 39 5 3
Ind | 24% 23 51 1 1
Rep | 43% 35 18 3 1
LVs | 36% 27 33 3 1
.................................................... 28% 25 37 3 7
Dem | 35% 33 29 1 2
Ind | 27% 15 39 3 15
Rep | 19% 22 46 6 7
LVs | 28% 27 37 4 5
Total Dem
Special INtErests.........cocvvcveievieriecse e 39% 41%
Lobbyists 32 31
Corporate PACs 30 33
Dark MONEY groupS.......ccveeevriereniieersessresesssessssssesssnens 29 31
Big donors ......cccceueee.. w20 25
None of these 16 11
Total Dem
Hiding the truth ..o 35% 58%
Acting guilty............ w29 49
Paranoid............. 29 45
Self-obsessed ... 28 36
In denial.............. 27 43
Unhinged............ 26 40
Justified anger.... 19 9
Calculating.......... w7 21
NONE OF thESE ... 19 5

Rep

34%
34
24
28
12
22

Rep

6%

6

9
1

9

9
37
12
32

LIKELY

B BN OO

10

18
13

LVs
40%
33
30
30
20
14

LVs
35%
29
29
28
28
28
19
17
18
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Q119. [FORM B] In one or two words, how would you describe Donald
Trump’s reaction to the investigation by Special Counsel Robert Mueller?
money
lecti I reactlon stupid
_ Ssatng gUI ty ridiculous ¥
defensive [ =% nght 8 supised @ typical
concerned worried
afrald time wrong
wast

Q120. Which concerns you more?

Q121. Which concerns you more?

Q122. Below is a tweet Donald Trump
recently posted about the Special Counsel
investigation.Is your own reaction to this
tweet mostly positive or mostly negative?

Q123. [IF MOSTLY NEGATIVE] Which of the
following best describe what bothers you
about this tweet?

correct
endigh 'mmzsﬁ.!m%-c
Total Dem
That the Special Counsel investigation is going on too
long and distracting Donald Trump from doing his job
AS PrESIABNL......oveicviee e 32% 10%
That Donald Trump is overreacting to the Special
Counsel investigation and letting it distract him from
doing his job as president ..........ccovveevereinriieesiesinns 42 59
Neither of these conCern Me.........cocovevvrvnenerernieins 26 31
Total Dem
That Donald Trump is fighting back against the Special
Counsel investigation because he wants to cover up
his OWN WrongdoiNg .........ceveeerrereirereerneeneereeseeseeeereens 45% 74%
That Donald Trump is overreacting to the Special
Counsel investigation and letting it distract him from
doing his job as president ... 26 16
Neither of these concern me............cc.coeevrcvcvnineineinnns 29 9
Total  Dem
MOStY POSIEIVE......erveiceicireiee e 24% 6%
MOStly NEGALIVE ... 61 84
DONTKNOW.....ooieiiciicce e 15 10
Total  Dem
It's unpresidential and embarrassing for Trump to be
tweeting like this ..o, 57% 52%
No President is above the law but Trump thinks he is.... 46 56
It shows the president is reckless and unstable............... 37 41
It suggests Trump is actually guilty and trying to cover
SOMELNING UP .. voerriecieee e 29 37
It shows the worst of Trump’s personality coming out.... 29 24
It distracts from more important issues we should be
fOCUSING ON ..o 27 24
It's an abuse of power for Trump to be tweeting about
an ongoing iNVestigation ............ccevrenenieninineens 25 27
NONe of these ..o 3 2

'scared

Rep

66%

17
17

1%

37
51

53%

LVs

34%

42
25

LVs

46%

26
27

LVs
25%
62
12

LVs

56%
46
37

29
28

26
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Q124A. [FORM A] Thinking more about o . . . Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump’s reaction to the Special He thinks it's truly a partisan witch hunt aimed at
. - . . undermining his presidency and undoing the outcome
Counsel investigation, which do you think of the 2016 presidential 1ection ...................... 56%  33%  49%  90%  59%
comes closer to the truth: He doesn't really believe it's a partisan witch hunt, he’s
just trying to orchestrate a cover up of crimes
committed by him or his allies ...........ccoevenienininnnins 44 67 51 10 41
Q125B. [FORM B] Thinking more about o . . . Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
Donald Trump’s reaction to the Special He thinks it's truly a partisan witch hunt aimed at
. - . . undermining his presidency and undoing the outcome
Counsel investigation, which do you think of the 2016 presidential 1ection ........................ 53%  25%  56%  87%  53%
comes closer to the truth: He's just trying to orchestrate a cover up of crimes
committed by him or his allieS.........ccccevrreivrireesirirninns 47 75 44 13 47
Q126. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more? Those who say that it's been over a year since the
2016 election and it is time to move on. The
investigation has become a political witch hunt aimed
at damaging President Trump. If Mueller won't finish
the investigation soon Congress or the President
should move to end it themselves............cocoveveerrereirrinncs 43% 13% 32% 87% 45%
Those who say the investigation has made significant
discoveries and led to nearly three dozen indictments,
guilty pleas, or convictions, including President Trump’s
former campaign chairman, who has been convicted of
tax and bank fraud. That shows the investigation is on
the right track and should continue. .........c.ccoceevirvrnnnnas 57 87 68 13 55
Q127. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
more? Those who say that it's been over a year since the
2016 election and it is time to move on. The
investigation has become a political witch hunt aimed
at damaging President Trump. if Mueller won't finish
the investigation soon Congress or the President
should move to end it themselves..........coccveverevreriinnn. 36% 10% 25% 74% 35%
Those who say that nobody is above the law, not even
the President of the United States. If President Trump
has nothing to hide and has done nothing wrong, then
he should just let the investigation finish............cc.ccee.ue. 64 90 75 26 65
Q128. How much have you heard about oard a o Tg_gao/l DZL‘{NO/ |2n_(<)io/ %%/ %/
i i €Ard @ I0L......cviiiiiiiiiiii (] () () (] ()
Donald Trump revoking the security HoaId SO T 2 3 %0 o ¥
clearance of former CIA Director John Heard alitte ... 28 % % 3 7
Brennan? Heard NOtING @t @ll ..o 20 17 25 20 18
A LOT/SOME (NET)....comiirerrrernrenerneerneeessessneessssssnenes 52% 57 50 48 55
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o 48 43 50 52 45
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Q129. [FORM A] Donald Trump revoked Uniustiied - and o e el f Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
, ; njustified - and worse than the behavior of past
‘rJ]Oh?] grebnnans Z(T,'Clurlty .t(.:leellrarflc.? after PIESIABNES ... oottt 43%  65%  50% "M%  44%
: e g een P“ Icly_cn 'C,a 0 rump, Unjustified - but no worse than the behavior of past
including calling  Trump’s  behavior PIESIAENS ..o eersseeesseersseerssesees s ess e 10 7 10 13 10
“treasonous.” Trump has threatened to JUSHIFIEA ..o 25 7 18 52 26
revoke the clearances of other former Don't Know 6nOUGH 10 88Y vvrvvvcsrsmsnssssssnsnsnsss 2 2 2 5B 19
intelligence officials who have been
publicly critical of him. Do you think this
is...
Q130X. [FORM B] Donald Trump revoked Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
John Brennan’s security clearance after He likes to get revenge on people who wrong him ......... 49% 74% 46% 21% 51%
he had b blicl itical of T He just has thin skin and reacts impulsively .................. 42 58 52 18 44
_e a. een PU Icly cni 'C,a 0 rurr_lp, He wants to distract from other negative stories about
including calling  Trump’s  behavior TR R 37 55 4 11 38
“treasonous.” Trump has threatened to He wants to send a signal to other former intelligence
revoke the clearances of other former officials about not leaking classified information.............. 32 26 14 50 33
intelligence officials who have been He believes people like Brennan put national security in
\ o \ ; JC10] = o ST 21 5 8 50 23
publicly Cr|t]ca| of h|m-l What do you think He wants to punish those who are trying to profit off of
are the main explanations for why Trump their Security Clearances .........ccccooooreereeveeeeeessisssnnin 15 1 8 25 16
is making these threats? Select ALL that NONE OF thESE ...ooeeees 14 8 22 15 11
apply.
Q131. When it comes to Donald Trump’s et T < abusing T o) using ) Total Dem Ind Rep LVs
hr revok ritv clearan from at Trump is abusing his power by using it to take
: ealt t?ke JO;% SBeCU ty Ceah.a hC(ES tho revenge on his political enemies..........cc.ccoveererveverennen. 27% 42% 25% 8% 27%
people like Jonn Brennan, which bothers That Trump is making decisions based on his ego and
you the most? personality instead of what's best for the country............ 26 31 32 18 27
That Trump is making us unsafe by effectively
blacklisting experienced national security experts........... 10 15 10 3 10
None of these bother me...........cccoovvininniinincineinns 37 12 33 4l 36
D900X. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIRVISION ....oovsevressrsrssss 37%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 3
litics and current events in the U.S.? ONlING NOWS WODSIES.. 2
po e FOXNEWS......oeiriiieieeeese e 25
CNN ot 24
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccrevevrereiireininnes 22
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevrerrrriniireieireeeeeeserieninses 20
RAGIO ... s 17
MSNBC ...ttt 16
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..cvuerrrrreeirirreieiereeereseeseeeene 16
OtNBI ..o 9
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D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D120. What is your current employment status?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member
of a labor union?

D903. Are you currently the parent or guardian of a child 25 years old or
younger?

D904. [IF HAS CHILD UNDER 25] Is your child or are your children currently
enrolled in an education or training program?

D905. [IF YES/HIGH SCHOOL GRAD/COLLEGE GRAD] Which of the following
education programs do your child or children attend? For those of you
who have a child who recently graduated, please indicate which program
they did attend.

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

Hillary ClInton ..o 44%
Donald TrUMP ... 40
Another candidate ...........cooeverrnnieneeees 16
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) c.ouvueereiierieiseineeiseesseeeessesssesseeeenes 47%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..oovoeereieerineieineeiseeseeeeseessesseseenes 44
Employed full ime .......cuoveeire s 46%
Employed part time 8
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovrireennnne. 7
REEIed ... 27
STUABNT ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... 6
T PO 2
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..cccvveneen. 15%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 85
YES, IME .ttt ettt ettt st eena 11%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvverieninnnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO Lo 81
YES oottt 32%
NO Lo 68
YBS oottt 71%
No, my child is not school-aged ...........ccccooveurenieineennnne 13
No, my child graduated from high school in the last few

YBATS ..ottt 10
No, my child graduated from college or university in the

[aSt fOW YBAIS......euerieeecircerere et 9
State/Public college or UNIVErSity ..........coureereerrererneeneen. 23%
Private college or UniVersity .........ccooveveeneneneeincenenns 12
Community COlIEGE .....vverreeereieerrereereereeseereeseeseereeeeens 8
Technical or trade SChOOl ...........ccocrierneerirncirirreirinenes 3
Public K-12 SChOOL........c.cveeierieeeeereeeseee s 59
Private or parochial K-12 sChool ..........cccovvvvrieniinnnnnn, 9
Charter K-12 SChOOL. ..o 4
HOmMESChOOIEA.........oeeeie s 6
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........ccocevveverreunne 47%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory ..... 19
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
hOSPItAl ... e 20

NONE Of thESE ... 14
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D140. How would you describe the area where you live? CHY covvvvsvssnsnnnssssssssssss s, 24%
Suburban area...........cccooceinciniinins 47
SMAll FOWN .. 10
RUral @rea........ocovviciciicisceesee s 19
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY IDETAL....oooee 12%
Somewhat liberal...........o.corririiniriereeeeene 17
MOGEIA ... 32
Somewhat CONSENVALIVE ..........crurierieirireeceeeee 24
Very CONSEVALIVE ... 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...corvereerierreieeeseeeeeeesseesessesesesessseenns 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET).....oveomeereremeernneeseeesseesssesseeeenns 38
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ..., 45%
CathOliC.........cvereieee s 23
JEWISH ..o 3
MUSEIM ©.e s *
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........ccceeveveeeeeeeeee e 23
T PO 6
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, how often do you EVEIY WEBK ...ooonssssnssss 23%
attend? Afew times @ MONth ..o 7
' About ONCE @ MONtN ....o.cvveve e 5
Afew times @ Year.......cccccevcveieicieeeicsee s 12
RAEIY .o 24
NBVET ..ot 29
D202. [IF PROTESTANT/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born YBS v 32%
again or evangelical Christian? NG o 68
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ?g%
0 ettt ettt
D101. What is your age? 1829 17%
B0-44 .ot 24
B5-BA ..ot 17
B5-B4 ..ot 18
B5 ettt ettt 23
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 1%
completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ocvivvevinirencreecene 31
' Attended technical/vocational school ..............cccoeuveeneee. 3
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocoveuveenee 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, 1C.)..vuvrveeeeeeereereireeseesesssssneeseeseessessesesssens 14
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- ;3%
ilv i 2 1000 -$49,999 ..o
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 . 850,000 I o
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... T
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... I V)
$100,000 - $149,999 16
$150,000 - $199,999 7
$200,000 and above 6
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African-American...... e 12%
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, mggﬁt‘;ﬁf” ----------- Zg
or Spanish-speaking American? Asian-American ... 3
Native American......... *
OFhBT et 1
D100. What is your gender? 42%
5
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMHBASE ......ooorrieerircii s 18%
Midwest 23
38






